1
5
0
1
6
0
3
1
0
100
135
2
1
5
100
CARRIAGEWAY LEVEL
250
REINSTATE AS REQUIRED
15mm CEMENT
MORTAR
EXISTING CONCRETE FLAG TYPICALLY 50 OR 65mm THICK
ON A BEDDING OF SHARP SAND, GRADING C OR M 10mm MIN,
50mm MAX ON 150mm THICK TYPE 1
GRANULAR SUB-BASE. REFER TO HST/1100/025
50mm MIN CEMENT
MORTAR BED CLASS (I)
SINGLE ROW OF 200X100X60mm
RED CONCRETE PAVIOURS (HEADER TO HEADER)
400X200X50mm KASSEL TEXTURE
SLABS LAID AS STRETCHER
COURSE
KASSEL KERB SLKK160
SAW CUT VERTICAL FACES TO 100mm DEPTH. EXCAVATE TO
KERB BED FORMATION LEVEL. JOINT BETWEEN EASY ACCESS
KERB AND SAWN CARRIAGEWAY FACE IS TO BE REINSTATED
WITH SURFACING COURSE MATERIAL TO BS594 TABLE 3 COLUMN
3/1
EXISTING GRANITE OR PCC CONCRETE
KERB BEYOND. (ILLUSTRATED FOR SETTING OUT)
 GEN3 CONCRETE
MARSHALLS 915mm
PCC HALF BATTERED KERB (HB2)
200X100X50mm RED
CONCRETE BLOCKS
(HEADER TO HEADER)
400X200X50mm TEXTURE
PAVIOUR BLOCKS
SLIMLINE KASSEL
KKSL601000
SLIMLINE KASSEL LH-KKSL60TLH &
RH-KKSL60TLH TRANSITION KERBS
MARSHALLS 915mm PCC HALF BATTERED
KERB (HB2)
CARRIAGEWAY
SURFACE
SLIMLINE KASSEL LH-KKSL60TLH &
RH-KKSL60TLH TRANSITION KERBS
CARRIAGEWAY
SURFACE
SLIMELINE STANDARD KASSEL
KERBS KKSL601000
CARRIAGEWAY
SURFACE
1m SLTK
A
A
2
3
5
m
m
1
0
0
m
m
1m SLTK
SAW CUT 100mm WIDE CHANNEL TO BE
REINSTATED WITH SURFACING COURSE
MATERIAL TO BS594 TABLE 3 COLUMN 3/1
KASSEL TRANSITION
KERB SLTK160
400X200X50mm KASSEL
TEXTURED SLABS LAID AS
STRETCHER COURSE
STANDARD BULLNOSED OR
HALF BATTERED KERB TO
MATCH EXISTING KERBS
KASSEL TRANSITION
KERB SLTK160
4m SLKK
(NOMINAL-CAN VARY
KASSEL TRANSITION
KERB SLTK160
60mm RED CONCRETE PAVIOURS
LAID HEADER/HEADER ON 50mm
MORTAR BED
1
m
m
1
m
m
TRAFFIC FLOW
SPECIAL "KASSEL" KERBS ARE LAID
STRAIGHT IN BOTH HORIZONTAL AND
VERTICAL ALIGNMENTS.
TOLERENCES ARE:
VERTICAL ±1mm HORIZONTAL
0-1mm(STEPPING BACK)
SEE BELOW
NOTE:
Approved
Checked
Drawn
Date Date
Revised
Scale at A3 :
Drawing TitleRevisions
Dwg No:
COUNTY HALL
Pegs Lane
Hertford, Herts
SG13 8DN
Phone: 01992 555555
A -
B -
C -
FEB 20
A
JULY 11
HH
KK
YS
1:200
AUG 23
FEB 20
UPDATED DETAIL
REVISED DETAIL
OPTION 2
CONCRETE FLAGS FOOTWAY CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
SLIMLINE KASSEL KERB
HST/1100/045
ISOMETRIC VIEW
DETAILS OF SLIMLINE KASSEL KERBS WITH TEXTURE PAVING AND RED PAVIOURS
PLAN VIEW
SECTION A-A
DETAIL OF FULL-HEIGHT SLIMLINE KASSEL KERBS WITH TEXTURE PAVING AND RED PAVIOURS BEHIND